				<u> </u>			
FORM PTO-1595	ļ	SECUBDATIO		HEET	U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF CO	OMMERO
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		02-19-2003			P	Patent and Trade	mark Off
OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)					\mathcal{D}	1 84
To the Honor	able Commissioner of P			ittached origin	nal documents	or convitors	
10 110 11011011	able commissioner or r			macried origin	lai uocuments	or copy mere	101
1 Name of oan	vovina name (i.e.a.).	1023	66997				
i. Name or con	veying party(ies):		2. Name and addre				
			Name: Leo Elek	<tronenmikros< p=""></tronenmikros<>	skopie GmbH	J	
Daniel To	obias	N 17					
OIPE	1.1	0 03	Address:				
, ,							
FB 10 00			Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 56				
- 1 2003 E			73446 Oberkochen				
Va			Federal Republic of Germany				
Addin Translation	f conveying party(ies) attached	? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	1				
3. Nature of cor							
Assignment	-	eraer					
		ange of Name					
□ Other	- 19.000 = 0110	ange of Hame					
Other							
Execution Date:	21 Jan 03						
execution Date:	21 Jan 03				П	- N-	
			Additional name(s) & addre	∌ss(es) attached	□ Yes	□ No	
1 Application n		oh o = (o).					
	umber(s) or patent num	` '					
If this documer	it is being filed together w	ith a new applicati	on, the execution date	of the application	on is:		
			I				
A. Patent	Application No.		B. Patent No.				
	10/314,146						
			•				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Additional numbe		No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-			6. Total number of a	applications ar	nd patents inv	/olved:	1
dence concerning document should be mailed:							
Name:	Walter Ottesen		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41):	\$40.00		
	Patent Attorney		☑ Enclosed				
			☐ Authorized to	be charged to	o deposit acc	count	
Address:	P.O. Box						
Gaithersburg, Maryland 208785-4026			8. Deposit account number:				
	. ,		15-0773				
			(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying	y by deposit accou	ant)	
		DO NO	TUSE THIS SPACE				
		50 110 1	TOOL TING OF NOL				
9. Statement an	d cianatura	J					
	•	o forogoina inform	ation is true and correct	t and any attac	shed convices:	true con:	
-	knowledge and belief, the	e roregoing informa ⊿ l		t and any attac	med copy is a	irue copy	
of the original d	ocument.	/// .	[]41				
\A/-U- \\		ThLH	- 1777		- .).		
Walter Otte	1	- work	your			ary 5, 2003	
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature		D	Date		
			Total number of pages	comprising cove	∍r sheet:	3	
_	Mail docum	nents to be recorde	ed with required cover s	heet Informatio	on to:		
/ `	Com	nmissioner of Pater	nts & Trademarks, Box	Assignments			
		Wash	ington, D.C. 20231				
/14/2003 GTON11	00000108 10314146	\					

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 013753 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, DANIEL TOBIAS of Ernst-Abbe-Strasse 10, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Apparatus wherein Ionizing Radiation is Generated</u> for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. 01147); and,

Whereas, LEO ELEKTRONENMIKROSKOPIE GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 56, 73446 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as LEO), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, I hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have transferred unto said LEO, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said LEO, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

I agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said LEO, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and I further covenant and agree

1

that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said LEO, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said LEO, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said LEO as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Date: 21. Jan 2003

2

RECORDED: 02/10/2003